2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 read with the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notices dated 11-07-2019 calling upon the 
Borrower/Mortgagor Mr. Vasiahmed Dost Mohammed Hemani to repay the amount mentioned 
in the notice being Rs. 13,91,352.44 (Rupees Thirteen Lac Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred 
Fifty TWo And Paisa Forty Four Only) as on 11-07-2019 and further interest and expenses within 
60 days from the date of notice/date receipt of the said notice
The Borrower/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
Borrower/Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the

[...]

the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Said Rules on this the 07th day of April of the year 2021 
The Borrower/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Bank of 
Baroda for an amount of Rs.13,91,352.44 (Rupees Thirteen Lac Ninety One Thousand Three 
Hundred Fifty Two And Paisa Forty Four Only) as on 11-07-2019 and further interest & expenses 
thereon until the full payment
The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in 
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.